- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

*In terms of SEBI circular bearing no. Cir/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing no. SEBI/Cir/ISD/ 05 /2011, dated September 30, 2011, the Equity

Shares held by the Promoters/Promoters Group Entities and 50% of the Equity Shares held by the public shareholders, shall be dematerialised prior to filing the Prospectus

with the RoC. Our Company has duly complied with this requirement.

Our Company will file the shareholding pattern or our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR)Regulations,2015 one day prior to the

listing of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE (National Stock Exchange of India Limited) before commencement of trading of

such Equity Shares.

78

B. Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group. (Individuals)

Sr.

No.
Name of the Shareholder

Pre – Issue Post – Issue

No. of Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue

Capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of Post-

Issue Capital

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI)

 Promoters

1.  Balram Kumar Narula 1,53,820 5.13 1,53,820 3.77

2.  Anil Kumar Narula 3,04,760 10.16 3,04,760 7.46

3.  Rakesh Kumar Narula 2,34,860 7.83 2,34,860 5.75

4.  Kanchan Narula 2,85,160 9.50 2,85,160 6.98

5.  Usha Narula 2,27,480 7.58 2,27,480 5.75

6.  Jyoti Narula 1,82,000 6.07 1,82,000 4.46

7.  Sandhya Narula 2,53,960 8.46 2,53,960 6.22

 Promoter Group

1.  Bhushan Kumar Narula HUF 1,06,700 3.56 1,06,700 2.61

2.  Balram Kumar Narula HUF 1,18,340 3.94 1,18,340 2.90

3.  Anil Kumar Narula HUF 1,34,100 4.47 1,34,100 3.28

4.  Rakesh Kumar Narula HUF 1,48,100 4.94 1,48,100 3.63

5.  Rohit Narula 1,37,400 4.58 1,37,400 3.36

6.  Rohit Narula HUF 70,700 2.36 70,700 1.73

7.  Ankur Narula 59,190 1.97 59,190 1.45

8.  Ankur Narula HUF 41,120 1.37 41,120 1.01

9.  Gaurav Narula 68,760 2.29 68,760 1.68

10.  Gaurav Narula HUF 33,040 1.10 33,040 0.81

11.  Satish Kumar Narula HUF 88,100 2.94 88,100 2.16

12.  Saurabh Narula 91,100 3.04 91,100 2.23

79

13.  Vaibhav Narula 65,100 2.17 65,100 1.59

14.  Geeta Narula 93,000 3.10 93,000 2.28

15.  Prashant Narula 61,000 2.03 61,000 1.49

16.  Sneha Narula 7,100 0.24 7,100 0.17

17.  Aditya Narula 35,000 1.17 35,000 0.86

18.  Madhu Sabbharwal 100 0.01 100 0.01

 Total 29,99,990 99.99 29,99,990 73.47

The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table

below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)

Balram Kumar Narula 1,53,820 20.25

Anil Kumar Narula 3,04,760 20.89

Rakesh Kumar Narula 2,34,860 19.65

Kanchan Narula 2,85,160 16.79

Usha Narula 2,27,480 15.44

Jyoti Narula 1,82,000 13.38

Sandhya Narula 2,53,960 11.65

Equity Shares held by top Ten shareholders

Our top ten shareholders and the number of Equity Shares held by them as on date of this Prospectus are as

under:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % age of pre-Issue capital